



12 May 2017

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 557/17

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request:

1. The number of total visits to your libraries during the calendar years 2015, 2016 and 2017 to date?

Answer:

	2015	2016	2017
KETTON	9,405	9,935	2,387
MOBILE	8,001	9,115	2,372
OAKHAM	101,260	87,282	12,921
RYHALL	7,330	7,039	1,827
UPPINGHAM	13,643	13,135	3,235
Total	139,639	126,506	22,742

2. The number of books borrowed from your libraries during the calendar years 2015, 2016 and 2017 to date?

Answer:

Year	2015	2016	2017
KETTON	8,458	8,876	3,331
MOBILE	18,774	19,788	6,633
OAKHAM	90,531	96,684	24,882
RYHALL	8,091	8,538	3,030
UPPINGHAM	14,684	15,997	6,106
Total	140,538	149,883	43,982

3. The top 10 most borrowed library books across the network in 2016?

Answer:

1	Elizabeth is missing /	Healey, Emma,
2	A wanted man /	Child, Lee.
3	The miniaturist /	Burton, Jessie.
4	The girl on the train /	Hawkins, Paula.

5	Make me /	Child, Lee.
6	The taxidermist's daughter /	Mosse, Kate,
7	Station eleven /	Mandel, Emily St. John.
8	Elizabeth of York : the first Tudor queen /	Weir, Alison,
9	Custard tarts and broken hearts /	Gibson, Mary
10	Even dogs in the wild /	Rankin, Ian.

You are free to use any documents supplied for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. The documents may also be used for news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the documents or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner, where copyright exists. Such a request would be considered separately in accordance with the relevant Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005 and is not automatic. Therefore, no permission is implied in the re-use of this information, until such a request to re-use it has been made and agreed, subject to any appropriate conditions. Any request to re-use the information should be made to me at the address below.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Corporate Support Team, Rutland County Council